The CriminaI Petition is alowed and the petltloner / accused is

directed to be released on bait, subject to the fottowing terms and

condilions:

(i) The petitioneri accused shatl be reteased on bail on his

executing a personal bond to the tune of Rs.25,000/-

(Rupees twenty five thousand onty) with two sureties for

a like sum each to the satisfaction of the lV Additionat

Metropotitan Magistrate-cum-lV Additionat Junior CiviI

Judge, L.B.Nagar, Ranga Reddy District.

(ii) The petitioner/ accused shatI not interfere with the

investigation and shatl cooperate with the investigating